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IV DE COQUIMBO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.09068 0.08487 100000 8487 93588 6346760 63.47 

1 4 0.00377 0.01492 91513 1366 362228 6253172 68.33 

5 5 0.00074 0.00370 90148 333 449905 5890944 65.35 

10 5 0.00060 0.00298 89814 268 448403 5441039 60.58 

15 5 0.00105 0.00524 89547 469 446562 4992636 55.75 

20 5 0.00170 0.00848 89078 755 443502 4546075 51.03 

25 5 0.00245 0.01219 88323 1077 438922 4102573 46.45 

30 5 0.00310 0.01540 87246 1344 432870 3663651 41.99 

35 5 0.00395 0.01958 85902 1682 425305 3230781 37.61 

40 5 0.00511 0.02521 84220 2124 415791 2805476 33.31 

45 5 0.00691 0.03396 82096 2788 403512 2389685 29.11 

50 5 0.00951 0.04643 79308 3682 387336 1986173 25.04 

55 5 0.01451 0.06999 75626 5293 364898 1598837 21.14 

60 5 0.02223 0.10531 70333 7407 333148 1233939 17.54 

65 5 0.03290 0.15198 62926 9564 290721 900791 14.32 

70 5 0.04945 0.22005 53362 11743 237455 610070 11.43 

75 5 0.07303 0.30878 41620 12851 175970 372614 8.95 

80 ω 0.14630 1.00000 28768 28768 196644 196644 6.84 

  



         

         IV DE COQUIMBO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1969-70 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.09750 0.09077 100000 9077 93101 6152519 61.53 

1 4 0.00401 0.01469 90923 1441 359678 6059418 66.64 

5 5 0.00078 0.00390 89482 349 446538 5699740 63.70 

10 5 0.00067 0.00334 89133 298 444920 5253203 58.94 

15 5 0.00110 0.00548 88835 487 442958 4808283 54.13 

20 5 0.00190 0.00946 88348 836 439650 4365325 49.41 

25 5 0.00275 0.01366 87512 1195 434573 3925675 44.86 

30 5 0.00330 0.01638 86317 1414 428050 3491103 40.45 

35 5 0.00430 0.02128 84903 1807 419998 3063053 36.08 

40 5 0.00581 0.02862 83096 2378 409535 2643055 31.81 

45 5 0.00801 0.03927 80718 3170 395665 2233520 27.67 

50 5 0.01102 0.05363 77548 4159 377343 1837855 23.70 

55 5 0.01655 0.07944 73389 5830 352370 1460513 19.90 

60 5 0.02560 0.12028 67559 8126 317480 1108143 16.40 

65 5 0.03817 0.17423 59433 10355 271278 790663 13.30 

70 5 0.05675 0.24850 49078 12196 214900 519385 10.58 

75 5 0.08413 0.34757 36882 12819 152363 304485 8.26 

80 ω 0.15818 1.00000 24063 24063 152123 152123 6.32 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.08367 0.07873 100000 7873 94095 6548772 65.49 

1 4 0.00353 0.01231 92127 1287 364880 6454677 70.06 

5 5 0.00070 0.00349 90840 317 453408 6089797 67.04 

10 5 0.00052 0.00261 90523 236 452025 5636389 62.26 

15 5 0.00100 0.00498 90287 450 450310 5184364 57.42 

20 5 0.00150 0.00747 89837 671 447508 4734054 52.70 

25 5 0.00215 0.01070 89166 954 443445 4286547 48.07 

30 5 0.00290 0.01441 88212 1271 437883 3843102 43.57 

35 5 0.00360 0.01785 86941 1552 430825 3405219 39.17 

40 5 0.00440 0.02177 85389 1859 422298 2974394 34.83 

45 5 0.00581 0.02862 83530 2391 411673 2552097 30.55 

50 5 0.00801 0.03927 81139 3186 397730 2140424 26.38 

55 5 0.01253 0.06074 77953 4735 377928 1742694 22.36 

60 5 0.01906 0.09095 73218 6659 349443 1364767 18.64 

65 5 0.02811 0.13133 66559 8741 310943 1015324 15.25 

70 5 0.04320 0.19494 57818 11271 260913 704382 12.18 

75 5 0.06426 0.27682 46547 12885 200523 443469 9.53 

80 ω 0.13856 1.00000 33662 33662 242947 242947 7.22 

 


